Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency Merton & Wandsworth

Total number of ballot papers counted 183544

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party Number of Votes Recorded
(if any)

Louise Roberta Daisy CALLAND  Conservative Party Candidate 60968

Leonie Alison COOPER Labour and Co-operative Party 75468

Roger Edwin GRAVETT ReformUK - London Deserves 3080
Better

Pippa MASLIN Green Party 22793

Sue WIXLEY Liberal Democrats 18818

Total number of good votes 181127

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 2099

(b) Uncertain 152

(c) Voting for too many 164
(d) Writing identifying voter 2
(e) Want of official mark 0

Total number of Rejected ballots 2417

System Logged Electorate 387795
Turnout 47%

Page 1of 1 Generated On: 08/05/2021 18:44:46




Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency Merton & Wandsworth
Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent

Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare
Party - People, Animals, Environment)

Christian Peoples Alliance
Communist Party of Britain
Conservatives

Green Party

Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech
and Liberty)

Labour Party (Labour Party)

Let London Live (Let London Live)
Liberal Democrats
Londependence (Londependence )
London Real Party

National Liberal Party - Self-determination for all! (National Liberal Party -
Self determination for all!)

ReformUK - London Deserves Better
Rejoin EU
Social Democratic Party

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition (Trade Union and Socialist Coalition)

UKIP

Vote Women's Equality Party on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party on
orange)

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked
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183555

Votes

2959

1608
462
55625
22852
802

67251
851
15860
251
1018
130

1421
3460
482
362

1184
3985

180563

1694
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(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter
(e) Want of official mark

Total

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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126
1169
3
0
2992

387795
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Shaun BAILEY
Kam BALAYEV
Sian BERRY

Count BINFACE

Valerie BROWN

Piers CORBYN

Max FOSH

Laurence FOX

Peter John GAMMONS

Richard John Howard HEWISON

Vanessa Helen HUDSON

Steve KELLEHER
Sadig Aman KHAN
David KURTEN

Farah LONDON

Nims OBUNGE

Niko OMILANA

Luisa Manon PORRITT

Mandu Kate REID

Brian Benedict ROSE
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Merton & Wandsworth

183776
Name of Registered First
Political Party (if any) Preference

Votes

Conservative Party Candidate 59460
Renew 509
Green Party 14050
Count Binface for Mayor of 1865
London
The Burning Pink Party 325
Let London Live 1090
Independent 512
The Reclaim Party 3334
UKIP 644
Rejoin EU 1870
Animal Welfare Party-People, 1057
Animals, Environment
Social Democratic Party 478
Labour Party 76403
Heritage Party 568
Independent 607
Independent 479
Independent 2202
Liberal Democrats 9445
Vote Women's Equality Party on 1535
orange
London Real Party 1869
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Second
Preference
Votes

17524
990
38049

5423

701
1870
1805
8758
3433
5143

4156

1772
27277
1395
2661
1248
3975
22700

6066

2524




Total number of good votes 178302 157470

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 1048
(b) Uncertain 120
(c) Voting for too many 4305
(d) Writing identifying voter 1
(e) Want of official mark 0
Total 5474

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows: -

(a) Unmarked 20563

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 15
(b) Voting for too many 254
Total 269
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 13922

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 387795

Turnout 47%

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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