## **Final Results**

## **GLA 2021 ELECTIONS**

CONSTITUE	NCY MEMBER OF THE	LONDON ASSEME	BLY RESULTS	
Constituency	Merton & Wandsw	vorth		
Total number of ballot papers counted			183544	
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)		Number of Votes Recorded	
Louise Roberta Daisy CALLAND	Conservative Party Candidate		60968	
Leonie Alison COOPER	Labour and Co-operative Party		75468	
Roger Edwin GRAVETT	ReformUK - London Deserves Better		3080	
Pippa MASLIN	Green Party		22793	
Sue WIXLEY	Liberal Democrats		18818	
	Total numb	er of good votes	181127	
The number of ballot papers rej	jected was as follows:	-		
(a) Unmarked		2099		
(b) Uncertain		152		
(c) Voting for too many		164		
(d) Writing identifying voter		2		
(e) Want of official mark		0		
Total number of Rejected ballots		2417		
System Logged Electorate		387795		
	Turnout		47%	

Page 1 of 1 Generated On: 08/05/2021 18:44:46

## Final Results

## **GLA 2021 ELECTIONS**

## LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency	Merton & Wandswo	rth	
	Total number of ball	ot papers counted	183555
Name of Registered Political Party or Independent		Votes	
Animal Welfare Party - People, Party - People, Animals, Enviro	•	nimal Welfare	2959
Christian Peoples Alliance		1608	
Communist Party of Britain			462
Conservatives			55625
Green Party		22852	
Heritage Party - Free Speech a and Liberty)	nd Liberty (Heritage Party	r - Free Speech	802
Labour Party (Labour Party)		67251	
Let London Live (Let London L	ive)		851
Liberal Democrats		15860	
Londependence (Londependence )		251	
London Real Party			1018
National Liberal Party - Self-de Self determination for all!)	termination for all! (Natio	onal Liberal Party -	130
ReformUK - London Deserves I	Better		1421
Rejoin EU			3460
Social Democratic Party			482
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition (Trade Union and Socialist Coalition)		362	
UKIP			1184
Vote Women's Equality Party of orange )	on orange (Vote Women's	Equality Party on	3985
	Total nun	nber of good votes	180563
The number of ballot papers r	ejected was as follows:-		
(a) Unmarked			1694
age 1 of 2		G	enerated On: 08/05/2021 18:45:0

(b) Uncertain	126
(c) Voting for too many	1169
(d) Writing identifying voter	3
(e) Want of official mark	0
Total	2992
System Logged Electorate	387795
Turnout	47%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	

## **Final Results**

## **GLA 2021 ELECTIONS**

# **MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)**

Constituency	Merton & Wandsworth			
Total number of ballot papers counted	183776			
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes	
Shaun BAILEY	Conservative Party Candidate	59460	17524	
Kam BALAYEV	Renew	509	990	
Sian BERRY	Green Party	14050	38049	
Count BINFACE	Count Binface for Mayor of London	1865	5423	
Valerie BROWN	The Burning Pink Party	325	701	
Piers CORBYN	Let London Live	1090	1870	
Max FOSH	Independent	512	1805	
Laurence FOX	The Reclaim Party	3334	8758	
Peter John GAMMONS	UKIP	644	3433	
Richard John Howard HEWISON	Rejoin EU	1870	5143	
Vanessa Helen HUDSON	Animal Welfare Party-People, Animals, Environment	1057	4156	
Steve KELLEHER	Social Democratic Party	478	1772	
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	76403	27277	
David KURTEN	Heritage Party	568	1395	
Farah LONDON	Independent	607	2661	
Nims OBUNGE	Independent	479	1248	
Niko OMILANA	Independent	2202	3975	
Luisa Manon PORRITT	Liberal Democrats	9445	22700	
Mandu Kate REID	Vote Women's Equality Party on orange	1535	6066	
Brian Benedict ROSE	London Real Party	1869	2524	

Page 1 of 2

Generated On: 08/05/2021 18:45:20

Total number	er of good votes	178302	157470
The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference	ce votes was as fo	llows:-	
(a) Unmarked		1048	
(b) Uncertain		120	
(c) Voting for too many	4305		
(d) Writing identifying voter	1		
(e) Want of official mark		0	
Total		5474	
The number of ballot papers second preference unused	d was as follows: -		
(a) Unmarked	20563		
The number of ballot papers rejected on second prefer	ence votes was as	follows:-	
(a) Uncertain		15	
(b) Voting for too many		254	
Total		269	
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-		13922	
System Logged Electorate		387795	
Turnout		47%	
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer			